To the November Commissioner of P To the November Commissioner of P Name of conveying party(les): Saab AB Name Saab Marine Electronics AB Internal Address of receiving party(les) Distriction for the Conveying Sarty(les): Note of the Conveying Sarty(les): Note of the Conveying Sarty(les): Note of the Conveying Sarty(les): Distriction for the Conveying Sarty(CM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94)	12-08-19	98	Ý		THOSE BESTELL
The Bar Building Suite 1300 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700				Y		Y
Name-Saab Martine Electronics AB	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 13045 Sines: Address: P.O. Box 130	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10091546	6	address of receiving	party(ies)	
Street Address; S-402 51 Goteborg Sweden City Ci	Saab AB		Name:Sa	aab Marine Ele	ctronics	AB
Secretary Partnership □ Control Partnership □ Control Partnershi			Internal A	Address: P.O. Box	13045	
Sweden corporation	* *	i i	Street Ad	Idress: S-4 02 51	Gotebora	
Assistant or near the converge patrices and about a 1 As X No Association As		d Partnership		Sweden		
Classication XX = 33 game of Classication Control Parametrian According of Name According matter a Sequence Comporation According matter a Sequence Control Parametrian According matter and sequence Control Parametrian According matt			City:	State	2]P:
Security Agreement 3 Merger 3 Change of Name 3 Security Agreement 3 Sec	Autobana, na merak ot opaveving i ortyries) atrache :	↑ D Kes X D No	□ Individ □ Associ	ual(s) citizenship		
Comparation of the control of the	1. Notine of conveyance:		u Gener	al Partnership		
According Agreement District Change of Name District Sweden corporation This passes and demonstrate these transfers occurred from the Company of Name Designation and the Company of Name Designation of Name Designation (Company of Name Designation of Name Designation (Company of Name Designation of Name Designation (Company of Name Designation of Name Designation of Name Designation (Company of Name Designation of N			u Limited	: Partnership		
### State November 17, 1998 State November 17, 1998 #### State November 17, 1998 Cappear and demoded in the United State Cappear and state Cappear an		-	XX Other_	Sweden corpo	ration	
Comparison (Case November 17, 1998 Casignature must be a second comment of a grant of the X to a contract			It assigned is not a	domiciled in the United States,	1 Comestic repress	etative designation
### A respect of Accident (No.(s)) ### Respect of Accident (No.(s)) #### A respect of Accident (No.(s)) ##################################	Eventon Case November 17, 1	998	(Designations mus	st be a separate document from	a talignment)	
1,700,281 Additional numbers assured? If Yes X No E. Dam List a number of party to whom streamondence understanding counters should be mailed: Normal Karen G. McCloat I terms Address: Graham, Campaign P.C. The Bar Building Suite 1300 Street Address: 36 West 44th Street E. Deposit account number: Assured to be charged to deposit account. Assured Address: 36 West 44th Street E. Deposit account number: Assured duplicate regy of this page if paying by deposit account. Assured and signature. The past of my mowifage and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attracted copy is a true copy of the past of my mowifage and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attracted copy is a true copy of the past of my mowifage and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attracted copy is a true copy of the past of my mowifage and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attracted copy is a true copy of the past of my mowifage and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attracted copy is a true copy of the copy of t			Accidental lame(s) a accress(es) attached: C	les 🗶 No	···
Additional numbers assured? If Yes X No E. Lam out a firms of party to whom surrect oncence concerned con	MRD 11-27-78	지(6) : 				
E. Normal numbers attained? Divising No. E. Normal numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning conductors should be maded: Normal Karen G. McCloat Internal Address: Graham, Campaign P.C. The Bar Building Suite 1300 Street Address: 36 West 44th Street E. Deposit account number: City New York State: NY ZIP:8178 Attain dudicate copy of this page if only no by decode section? I FC:481 A. Shales and signature. The past of my impowed and celled, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the past of my impowed and celled, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the confidence of plant document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Name of Ferson Signing Signature 5 Date	A. Tracema k Application Mo.(s)		B. Trademark Pegistration No.(s)			
E. Normal numbers attained? Divising No. E. Normal numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning conductors should be maded: Normal Karen G. McCloat Internal Address: Graham, Campaign P.C. The Bar Building Suite 1300 Street Address: 36 West 44th Street E. Deposit account number: City New York State: NY ZIP:8178 Attain dudicate copy of this page if only no by decode section? I FC:481 A. Shales and signature. The past of my impowed and celled, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the past of my impowed and celled, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the confidence of plant document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Name of Ferson Signing Signature 5 Date				1 700 201		
E. Lam suit a introduction of the street of		İ		1,700,281		
Raren G. McCloat Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40.00 The Bar Building XX Enclosed Street Address: 36 West 44th Street S. Deposit account number		Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🕱 l	No		
The Bar Building Suite 1300 Street Address: 36 West 44th Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 2/07/1998 INFINITE 0000094 1700281 1 FC:461 40.00 OP Street Address: 36 West 44th Street Example of Ferson Signing The Bar Building XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Authorized to deposit account number: Autho						1
The Bar Building Suite 1300 Street Address: 36 West 44th Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 2/07/1998 INFINITE 0000094 1700281 1 FC:461 40.00 OP Street Address: 36 West 44th Street Example of Ferson Signing The Bar Building XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Authorized to deposit account number: Autho	Karen G. McCloat					A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 2/07/1990 MRNYEN 0000094 1700281 1 FC:481 A0.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE The Best of my moviedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Cate			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s_ 40.00			
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street C.by: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 2/07/1998 INFINITE 0000094 1700281 1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT Use THIS SPACE The Dest of try implicate and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the price of ginal document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Signature Signature Signature Date	The Bar Building		XX Enclosed			
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street 8. Deposit account number: City: New York	Suite 1300		□ Authori	ized to be charged to a	lebosit accou	10.
2/07/1998 INFINITEN 0000094 1700281 1 FC:481 2. Statement and signature. The best of my implicate and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the pright document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Signature						
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 2/07/1996 NWRIVEN 0000094 1700281 1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE The Destroing instrume. The Destroing instrument and signature. Karen G. McCloat Karen G. McCloat Signature Signature Signature Signature 100.036- ZIP: 8178 Anach duclicate copy of this page if paying by descrain scalable in sample of paying	Street Address: 30 West 44th		R. Denosit ac	count number		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 8178 2/07/1998 DNRIVEN 00000094 1700281 1 FC:481 40.00 OP BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. The best of my implicate and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen G. McCloat Korn G. McCloat Signature Nov. 24, 1998 Signature Signature				394/10/14/15/5.		
1 FC:481 40.00 P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of try knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Signature Signature	C.ty: New York State: NY	The state of the s			·····	
1. Statement and signature. To the best of the inswiredge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Signature Signature Signature	2/07/1998 DNGUYEN 00000094 1700281			ate copy of this page if pay	ng by deposit st	ocaent)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document. Karen G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Signature Signature	1 FC:481 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
Karen G. McCloat Yarn G. McCloat Nov. 24, 1998 Signature Signature Signature	To the best of my impwiedge and belief, i	the foregoing information	n is true and o	forrect and any attachs	ed copy is a t	rue copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	-	Panen 6	Medenat		IOU 24	1000
or and the second of the secon		Sign	ature			
		nter of pages including cover	sneet, attachme	nts, and document:		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark :TANKRADAR

Reg. No. :1,700,281

Dated

:July 14, 1992

Registrant :Saab Marine Electronics AB, by assignment from

Saab AB

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C., a Professional Corporation, with a business address of The Bar Building, 36 West 44th Street, New York, New York 10036-8178, U.S.A., is hereby appointed our representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SAAB MARINE ELECTRONICS AB

Bv:

KURT ISAKSSON Name:

Title: μ_0

Dated: 98-11-17

Our Ref.: X514-45

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0700** IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SAAB AB, by change of name from Saab-Scania AB, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Sweden, located and doing

business at SE-581 88 Linkoping, Sweden, is the owner of the trademark TANKRADAR

and the registration thereof, No. 1,700,281, dated July 14, 1992, and

WHEREAS, SAAB MARINE ELECTRONICS AB, a wholly owned subsidiary of

SAAB AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Sweden,

located and doing business at P.O. Box 13045, S-402 51 Goteborg, Sweden, is desirous of

acquiring all rights, title and interest to said trademark, together with the registration

thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAAB AB does hereby assign unto the

said SAAB MARINE ELECTRONICS AB all of its rights, title and interest in and to the

trademark TANKRADAR, together with the registration thereof, the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past and future infringement of said

trademark.

SAAB AB

Dated: November 17, 1998

Our Ref.: X514-45

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 11/27/1998